The final selection of a school calendar and any revisions of the same 
shall rest with the Board of Education. 

B. All members of the bargaining unit shall be employed pursuant to a school calendar of 
not more than 184 days unless modified by State law. There shall be one hundred 
seventy-eight (178) student contact days and two (2) parent conference days. 
Additionally, there shall be two (2) days at the beginning of the school year without 
students. One (1) day shall be reserved for room preparation. The second day may be 
used for in-service activities and meetings.